5 Capital Employed
- Paper & Pulp 49,608.03   49,829.07   29,524.14   49,608.03   29,524.14
- Moulded Products (1,737.25)   (1,469.18)   (1,278.57)   (1,737.25)   (1,278.57)
Unallocable assets less liabilities (2,665.14)   (3,171.71)   (3,423.48)   (2,665.14)   (3,423.48)

Capital Employed 45,205.64   45,188.18   24,822.09   45,205.64   24,822.09
Notes: -   -   -   -   -

1)

2) Segments have been identified taking into account the nature of activities and nature of risks and returns.

The Company is engaged in the following business segments:
- Paper & Pulp
- Moulded Products

Audited Consolidated Segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the quarter & year ended 31st March,2025

Sr No. Particulars

Notes:

As on
1st April, 2023

As on
1st April , 2023

Previously
Reported

Restated

Capital work-in-progress   1,937.65 (2.99)   1,934.66
TOTAL ASSETS 37,313.46   (2.99)   37,310.47

Other equity 16760.76 (58.35)   16,702.41
Borrowings 8190.56 (48.34)   8,142.22
Other current liabilities 1699.96 103.70   1,803.66
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 37,313.46   (2.99)   37,310.47

As on
31st  March, 2024

As on
31st March, 2024

Previously
Reported

Restated

Capital work-in-progress   4,521.51 (296.36)   4,225.15
Intangible assets under development   396.90   9.10 406.00
Cash and cash equivalents   5,517.50   11.42 5,528.92
Other current assets   1,417.19   2.74 1,419.93
TOTAL ASSETS 50,686.52   (273.10)   50,413.42

Other equity 21229.97 (324.69)   20,905.28
Borrowings 7207.31 7.93   7,215.24
Trade payables
   Total outstanding dues of creditors other than small
enterprises and micro enterprises.

957.28 15.10   972.38

Other current liabilities 1530.45 28.56   1,559.01
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 50,686.52   (273.10)   50,413.42

The reconciliation of Profit for the year ended 31st March, 2024 and Restated Profit for the year ended 31st March, 2024, is as follows:

Amount
4,340.30

4.85
4.25

(12.74)
(255.93)

4,080.73

Amount
(37.01)
(3.46)

(40.47)

The reconciliation of Other Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2024 and Restated Other Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2024, is as
follows:

Particulars